Operation Manual
FT-710
1
About this Manual
The FT-710 is a leading-edge transceiver with a number of new and exciting features, some of which may
be unfamiliar to you. In order to gain the most enjoyment and operating efficiency from the FT-710, we
recommend that you read this manual in its entirety, and keep it handy for reference as you explore the

yaesu.com).
 USB Jack
Connect a USB A type keyboard or mouse. They
can be used to select items on the screen or to en-
ter characters.
 EXT-DISPLAY
DVI-D connector for connecting an external moni-
tor.
When using an external monitor, set the setting
menu item “EXT DISPLAY” to “ON”.
Connect a monitor that supports 800 x 480
resolution or 800 x 600 resolution.
 DC IN
This is the DC power supply connection for the
transceiver.
Use the supplied DC cable
to connect directly to a DC
power supply, which must be
capable of supplying at least
25 A @13.8 VDC.
DATA IN
PTT SHIFT
GND
DATA OUT SQL
SIGNAL GND
11
SSM-75E Microphone Switches
MUTE
P1 P2 P3 P4
 PTT Switch
Switches Transmit/Receive.
Press to transmit and release to receive.
 DWN / UP Key
The [UP]/[DWN] keys may also be used to manual-
ly scan the frequency upward or downward.
● The amount of frequency change depends on the
operation mode (default setting: see table below).
Operating Mode UP DWN
LSB / USB / CW-L / CW-U
DATA-L / DATA-U
RTTY-L / RTTY-U / PSK
+10Hz -10Hz
AM / AM-N / FM / FM-N
DATA-FM / D-FM-N
+10kHz -10kHz
● The frequency change can be changed in the
setting menu.
Operating Mode Memu Item Step
LSB / USB
CW-L / CW-U
SSB/CW DIAL STEP
5/10 (Hz)DATA-L / DATA-U
RTTY-L / RTTY-U
PSK
RTTY/PSK DIAL STEP
AM / AM-N AM CH STEP
2.5/5/9/10/
12.5/25
(kHz)
FM / FM-N
DATA-FM
D-FM-N
FM CH STEP
5/6.25/10/
12.5/20/25
(kHz)
 MUTE Key
While pressing the MUTE key, the receiver audio
from the speaker will be muted.